SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Original Senate Bill No. 214 by Senator Luneau

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "depositions", delete the rest of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 3 and 4, and insert the following:
- 5 "and trial testimony of certain insurance claims adjusters; to require certain out-of6 state insurance claims adjusters to appear and offer testimony; to provide for venue;
 7 to provide for definitions; and to provide for related matters.
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 9, after "jurisdiction", delete the rest of the line, and insert "<u>; exceptions;</u>
 10 <u>out-of-state insurance claims adjusters</u>"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17, and insert the following:

13	"B.(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, an
14	insurance claims adjuster who is not a resident of Louisiana but who has made
15	a physical appearance in the state in order to adjust an insurance claim which
16	is the subject of a civil suit shall be required to appear in person in the parish
17	or venue in which the civil suit is pending and to testify at a pretrial deposition
18	or at the trial on the merits.
19	(2) For purposes of this Subsection, "insurance claims adjuster" shall
20	have the same meaning as "adjuster" as defined in R.S. 22:1661."